Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Teesta Barrage Electrical Division
Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri
e-mail id: eetbed@gmail.com

Memo No.334 Dated: 15/06/2023

CORRIGENDUM

e-NIT No: WBIW/EE/TBED/ e-NIT-07/2023-24 (S1 No.02)

e-Tender ID: 2023 IWD 538581 2

Name of Work: Repair maintenance and servicing of rope drum hoisting system and load roller bearing by replacing bearing of rope drum gear, intermediate gear, reduction gear and plummer block housing, oil seal including periodic greasing and application of rope compound for 20 Nos of barrage gates (Gate No. 21 to 40) at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Block-Rajganj, P.S.-Mal, Dist-Jalpaiguri, during the year 2023-24.

The following corrigendum is made for the above mentioned e-Tender. All other terms & conditions of the e-Tender will remain unaltered and shall be applicable.

Sl No.	Page No. of e-NIT document	FOR	READ
01.	Name of Work in BOQ document	Repair maintenance and servicing of rope drum hoisting system and load roller bearing by replacing bearing of rope drum gear, intermediate gear, reduction gear and plummer block housing, oil seal including periodic greasing and application of rope compound for 20 Nos of barrage gates (Gate No 1 to 20) at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Block-Rajganj, P.SMal, Dist-Jalpaiguri, during the year 2023-24	Repair maintenance and servicing of rope drum hoisting system and load roller bearing by replacing bearing of rope drum gear, intermediate gear, reduction gear and plummer block housing, oil seal including periodic greasing and application of rope compound for 20 Nos of barrage gates (Gate No. 21 to 40) at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Block-Rajganj, P.SMal, Dist-Jalpaiguri, during the year 2023-24.

Sd/- SANDIP ROY
Executive Engineer
Teesta Barrage Electrical Division
Tinbatti, Siliguri